Diocesan Religious Recognition Awards

These diocesan religious recognition awards are available in addition to the National religious recognition awards.

The Hail Mary Award

The Hail Mary Award is a recognition the Catholic church awards Brownie Girl Scout or Camp Fire Starflight for advancement in religious knowledge and spiritual formation. The award is made on the authority of the Bishop through the Diocesan Catholic Committee for Girl Scouts and Camp Fire. Its purpose is to help the youth become more aware of God's presence in daily life, especially within home and community.

Who is Eligible?

Any Catholic youth in First, Second, or Third Grade who is a registered Brownie or Starflight member.

The Holy Family Award

The Holy Family Award is a recognition that the Catholic Church gives a Junior Girl Scout or an Adventure Camp Fire youth for advancement in religious knowledge and spiritual formation. It aims at helping the youth become more aware of God's presence in daily live through home and community. The award is made on the authority of the Bishop through the Diocesan Catholic Committee for Girl Scouts and Camp Fire.

Who is Eliqible?

Any Junior Girl Scout or Fourth, Fifth, or Sixth Grade Camp Fire youth of The Catholic Faith can work for the Holy Family Award if the youth is registered as a member of Girl Scouts or Camp Fire.